
FOI Request - Public Health Funeral Costs – 101002393615 
 

PUBLIC HEALTH FUNERALS 

 

YEAR 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 

Number of 
Public Health 
Funerals paid 
for by Moray 
Council 

 
 
4 

 
 
  2 

 
 
2 

 
 
3 

 
 
1 

Cost £ 1827.28 
£ Unrecorded 
£ 1394.50 
£ 688.20 
 

£436.76 
£439.20 

£1386.00 
 £1697.85 

£1229.44 
£1934.00 
£1677.68 

£2041.76 

Total Cost Unknown £875.96 £3083.85 £4841.12 £2041.76 

Number of 
under 18 
years old 

    
 0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Ages of 
persons 

78 
67 
69 
76 

 62 
 66 

47 
47 

68 
62 
67 

56 

 


