YEAR	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
Number of					
Public Health					
Funerals paid	4	2	2	3	1
for by Moray					
Council					
Cost	£ 1827.28	£436.76	£1386.00	£1229.44	£2041.76
	£ Unrecorded	£439.20	£1697.85	£1934.00	
	£ 1394.50			£1677.68	
	£ 688.20				
Total Cost	Unknown	£875.96	£3083.85	£4841.12	£2041.76
Number of					
under 18	0	0	0	0	0
years old					
Ages of	78	62	47	68	56
persons	67	66	47	62	
	69			67	
	76				

PUBLIC HEALTH FUNERALS